historical dividend payments made by the company.

Market price of
ERM Shares on
grant date ($) Value per unit ($)

Value of LTIST
award ($)

0.90 0.57 357,854

1.00 0.60 377,692

1.05 0.61 387,903

1.10 0.63 396,462

1.15 0.64 404,973

1.20 0.66 415,438

Mr Jon Stretch’s interests in ERM Power and remuneration package

72 Mr Jon Stretch currently has a relevant interest (either directly or indirectly) in the following
Shares in ERM Power1:

Holder Number of Shares

Blueshore Management Pty Limited as trustee for the Stretch Family
Super Fund

70,000

Jonathan Stretch as trustee for The Stretch Family Trust - 2016 250,000

Smartequity Pty Ltd (Incentive plan trustee) 1,126,216

Total 1,446,216

73 If shareholders approve this resolution, the effect will be to dilute the holdings of existing
shareholders by an equivalent amount, as follows:

1 As at 23 September 2016, and excludes any Shares to be issued after 23 September 2016 under the ERM Power
dividend reinvestment plan, LTIST or otherwise.

Explanatory memorandum 13

Shareholders
Current share capital2 Share capital on issue of Shares

Number Percent Number Percent

Mr Jon Stretch 1,446,216 0.58% 2,079,577 0.83%

Other shareholders 248,772,991 99.42% 248,772,991 99.17%

Total 250,219,207 100.00% 250,852,568 100.00%

74 Mr Jon Stretch’s total remuneration for the year ending 30 June 2017 is as follows:
Fixed remuneration

Base salary $780,384.40

Superannuation $  19,615.60

Total Fixed $800,000.00

At risk remuneration (subject to performance conditions)

Short term incentive Up to 150% (maximum) of base salary paid in cash or securities as determined by the
directors

Long term incentive Up to 75% (maximum) of base salary paid in securities with vesting conditions determined
by the directors

75 The units to be provided in the LTIST, if approved, relate to Mr Jon Stretch’s at risk remuneration